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(AFC) ADub's_Pistol_Flex_KGun - Anthony White
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ ARI  * 451 28.19
Kevin Smith RB DET vs CHI  * 194 12.13
Justin Forsett RB SEA vs TEN  * 160 10.00
Donald Driver WR GNB @ ARI  * 228 14.25
Devery Henderson WR NOR @ CAR  * 169 10.56
Todd Heap TE BAL @ OAK  * 206 12.88
Green Bay Packers K GNB @ ARI  * 127 7.94
Denver Broncos Def DEN vs KAN  * 191 11.94
Cincinnati Bengals ST CIN @ NYJ  * 106 6.63
Brian Westbrook RB PHI @ DAL 73 4.56
Justin Fargas RB OAK vs BAL 105 6.56
Andre Caldwell WR CIN @ NYJ 104 6.50
Spencer Havner TE GNB @ ARI 41 2.56
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO @ STL 222 13.88

(AFC) Amish Ewoks - Keith Ruston
Eli Manning QB NYG @ MIN  * 319 19.94
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ SEA  * 446 27.88
Muhsin Muhammad WR CAR vs NOR  * 117 7.31
Randy Moss WR NWE @ HOU  * 302 18.88
Malcom Floyd WR SDG vs WAS  * 141 8.81
Devin Aromashodu WR CHI @ DET  * 80 5.00
Arizona Cardinals K ARI vs GNB  * 102 6.38
Cleveland Browns Def CLE vs JAC  * 77 4.81
Arizona Cardinals ST ARI vs GNB  * 93 5.81
Vince Young QB TEN @ SEA 170 10.63
Ryan Grant RB GNB @ ARI 272 17.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ BUF 295 18.44
Dustin Keller TE NYJ vs CIN 159 9.94
Tennessee Titans Def TEN @ SEA 108 6.75

(AFC) Bayside Tigers - Ian Cummings
Tom Brady QB NWE @ HOU  * 366 22.88
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ MIA  * 229 14.31
Ray Rice RB BAL @ OAK  * 332 20.75
Brandon Marshall WR DEN vs KAN  * 282 17.63
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs CHI  * 210 13.13
Kellen Winslow TE TAM vs ATL  * 288 18.00
San Francisco 49ers K SFO @ STL  * 97 6.06
New Orleans Saints Def NOR @ CAR  * 210 13.13
Cleveland Browns ST CLE vs JAC  * 139 8.69
Alex Smith QB SFO @ STL 189 11.81
Felix Jones RB DAL vs PHI 123 7.69
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR SEA vs TEN 192 12.00
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN vs NYG 238 14.88
Baltimore Ravens ST BAL @ OAK 99 6.19

(AFC) Cabana Boys - Phil Frazier/Jason Barnes
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs WAS  * 384 24.00
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ CAR  * 205 12.81
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs GNB  * 286 17.88
Vincent Jackson WR SDG vs WAS  * 267 16.69
Robert Meachem WR NOR @ CAR  * 184 11.50
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs NYG  * 196 12.25
Jacksonville Jaguars K JAC @ CLE  * 85 5.31
Pittsburgh Steelers Def PIT @ MIA  * 186 11.63
Minnesota Vikings ST MIN vs NYG  * 108 6.75
Maurice Morris RB DET vs CHI 91 5.69
Darren Sproles RB SDG vs WAS 140 8.75
Mark Clayton WR BAL @ OAK 97 6.06
Devin Hester WR CHI @ DET 160 10.00
Miami Dolphins ST MIA vs PIT 107 6.69

(AFC) Champ's Prerogative - Tim Spangler
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ TAM  * 235 14.69
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 275 17.19
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs IND  * 233 14.56
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs GNB  * 149 9.31
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ DAL  * 168 10.50
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs WAS  * 355 22.19
New England Patriots K NWE @ HOU  * 129 8.06
Baltimore Ravens Def BAL @ OAK  * 246 15.38
New Orleans Saints ST NOR @ CAR  * 79 4.94
Matt Moore QB CAR vs NOR 101 6.31
Carnell Williams RB TAM vs ATL 190 11.88
Torry Holt WR JAC @ CLE 128 8.00
Bernard Berrian WR MIN vs NYG 143 8.94
Dallas Cowboys Def DAL vs PHI 209 13.06

(AFC) Ctrl+Alt+Dominate - Ronnie Morales
Brett Favre QB MIN vs NYG  * 410 25.63
Frank Gore RB SFO @ STL  * 295 18.44
Joseph Addai RB IND @ BUF  * 247 15.44
Steve Smith WR CAR vs NOR  * 222 13.88
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ MIN  * 176 11.00
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI  * 315 19.69
New York Jets K NYJ vs CIN  * 126 7.88
Minnesota Vikings Def MIN vs NYG  * 193 12.06
Denver Broncos ST DEN vs KAN  * 102 6.38
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs GNB 187 11.69
Austin Collie WR IND @ BUF 171 10.69
Chris Cooley TE WAS @ SDG 106 6.63
Denver Broncos K DEN vs KAN 128 8.00
Houston Texans ST HOU vs NWE 110 6.88

(AFC) Ditch Diggers - Kyle Hanley
David Garrard QB JAC @ CLE  * 266 16.63
Thomas Jones RB NYJ vs CIN  * 295 18.44
Jerome Harrison RB CLE vs JAC  * 189 11.81
Hines Ward WR PIT @ MIA  * 255 15.94
Roy Williams WR DAL vs PHI  * 149 9.31
Earl Bennett WR CHI @ DET  * 142 8.88
Miami Dolphins K MIA vs PIT  * 116 7.25
Cincinnati Bengals Def CIN @ NYJ  * 205 12.81
Dallas Cowboys ST DAL vs PHI  * 95 5.94
Peyton Manning QB IND @ BUF 398 24.88
Willis McGahee RB BAL @ OAK 168 10.50
Josh Morgan WR SFO @ STL 126 7.88
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ TAM 296 18.50
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC @ CLE 144 9.00

(AFC) He Hate Me - Donny Moore
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs NWE  * 385 24.06
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG vs WAS  * 192 12.00
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vs NOR  * 244 15.25
Marques Colston WR NOR @ CAR  * 240 15.00
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC @ CLE  * 197 12.31
Heath Miller TE PIT @ MIA  * 273 17.06
Tennessee Titans K TEN @ SEA  * 132 8.25
Indianapolis Colts Def IND @ BUF  * 171 10.69
Tampa Bay Buccaneers ST TAM vs ATL  * 133 8.31
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs KAN 290 18.13
Michael Turner RB ATL @ TAM 189 11.81
Antonio Bryant WR TAM vs ATL 133 8.31
Kevin Walter WR HOU vs NWE 125 7.81
Devin Thomas WR WAS @ SDG 77 4.81

(AFC) Miami Swagger - Danny Doeberling
Jay Cutler QB CHI @ DET  * 292 18.25
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs PIT  * 269 16.81
Wes Welker WR NWE @ HOU  * 283 17.69
Steve Smith WR NYG @ MIN  * 283 17.69
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL  * 273 17.06
Jermichael Finley TE GNB @ ARI  * 219 13.69
San Diego Chargers K SDG vs WAS  * 153 9.56
Houston Texans Def HOU vs NWE  * 181 11.31
Philadelphia Eagles ST PHI @ DAL  * 104 6.50
Jake Delhomme QB CAR vs NOR 87 5.44
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vs NOR 237 14.81
Sammie Stroughter WR TAM vs ATL 74 4.63
Donald Lee TE GNB @ ARI 103 6.44
San Diego Chargers Def SDG vs WAS 176 11.00

(AFC) Must Be The Money - Ben Haumiller
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs GNB  * 296 18.50
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ CLE  * 349 21.81
Mike Bell RB NOR @ CAR  * 123 7.69
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ OAK  * 233 14.56
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN  * 139 8.69
Bo Scaife TE TEN @ SEA  * 136 8.50
New Orleans Saints K NOR @ CAR  * 110 6.88
Green Bay Packers Def GNB @ ARI  * 270 16.88
Seattle Seahawks ST SEA vs TEN  * 91 5.69
Matt Leinart QB ARI vs GNB 14 0.88
Arian Foster RB HOU vs NWE 63 3.94
Davone Bess WR MIA vs PIT 157 9.81
Johnny Knox WR CHI @ DET 123 7.69
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR @ CAR 180 11.25
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(AFC) Neion Deions - Ryan Ferwerda
Donovan McNabb QB PHI @ DAL  * 313 19.56
Matt Forte RB CHI @ DET  * 230 14.38
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ vs CIN  * 181 11.31
Greg Jennings WR GNB @ ARI  * 228 14.25
Sidney Rice WR MIN vs NYG  * 282 17.63
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ STL  * 351 21.94
Indianapolis Colts K IND @ BUF  * 95 5.94
Philadelphia Eagles Def PHI @ DAL  * 232 14.50
Green Bay Packers ST GNB @ ARI  * 70 4.38
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ OAK 284 17.75
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ SDG 86 5.38
Laveranues Coles WR CIN @ NYJ 123 7.69
Lee Evans WR BUF vs IND 149 9.31
Chicago Bears K CHI @ DET 113 7.06

(AFC) Pestilence - Jason Ostresh
Carson Palmer QB CIN @ NYJ  * 270 16.88
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ MIN  * 178 11.13
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs KAN  * 211 13.19
Roddy White WR ATL @ TAM  * 282 17.63
Zach Miller TE OAK vs BAL  * 247 15.44
Brent Celek TE PHI @ DAL  * 321 20.06
Atlanta Falcons K ATL @ TAM  * 91 5.69
New York Jets Def NYJ vs CIN  * 276 17.25
Kansas City Chiefs ST KAN @ DEN  * 107 6.69
Marion Barber RB DAL vs PHI 199 12.44
Jason Snelling RB ATL @ TAM 140 8.75
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ vs CIN 152 9.50
Donnie Avery WR STL vs SFO 133 8.31
Detroit Lions Def DET vs CHI 15 0.94

(AFC) Puff The Magic Dragon - Chris Barnhouse
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ MIA  * 369 23.06
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs NYG  * 353 22.06
Terrell Owens WR BUF vs IND  * 193 12.06
Santonio Holmes WR PIT @ MIA  * 251 15.69
Pierre Garcon WR IND @ BUF  * 163 10.19
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ STL  * 128 8.00
Minnesota Vikings K MIN vs NYG  * 138 8.63
Arizona Cardinals Def ARI vs GNB  * 172 10.75
New York Giants ST NYG @ MIN  * 108 6.75
Chad Henne QB MIA vs PIT 182 11.38
Correll Buckhalter RB DEN vs KAN 126 7.88
LenDale White RB TEN @ SEA 36 2.25
Jason Avant WR PHI @ DAL 123 7.69
Mike Wallace WR PIT @ MIA 160 10.00

(AFC) Screaming Iguanas - Edward Dorsey
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA vs TEN  * 200 12.50
Laurence Maroney RB NWE @ HOU  * 165 10.31
Chris Wells RB ARI vs GNB  * 165 10.31
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN @ NYJ  * 243 15.19
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs NWE  * 330 20.63
Dallas Clark TE IND @ BUF  * 384 24.00
New York Giants K NYG @ MIN  * 122 7.63
Chicago Bears Def CHI @ DET  * 130 8.13
San Francisco 49ers ST SFO @ STL  * 78 4.88
Matt Cassel QB KAN @ DEN 197 12.31
Rock Cartwright RB WAS @ SDG 65 4.06
Santana Moss WR WAS @ SDG 179 11.19
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs CHI 114 7.13
Atlanta Falcons Def ATL @ TAM 167 10.44

(AFC) WTB TD - Chris Haire
Jason Campbell QB WAS @ SDG  * 281 17.56
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ DEN  * 233 14.56
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs GNB  * 218 13.63
Miles Austin WR DAL vs PHI  * 297 18.56
Kevin Boss TE NYG @ MIN  * 189 11.81
Fred Davis TE WAS @ SDG  * 188 11.75
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI @ DAL  * 142 8.88
New England Patriots Def NWE @ HOU  * 205 12.81
Chicago Bears ST CHI @ DET  * 132 8.25
Drew Brees QB NOR @ CAR 411 25.69
Ryan Moats RB HOU vs NWE 92 5.75
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF vs IND 96 6.00
Nate Burleson WR SEA vs TEN 162 10.13
Tony Scheffler TE DEN vs KAN 115 7.19

(AFC) Warden - Josh Looman
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI  * 373 23.31
Cedric Benson RB CIN @ NYJ  * 235 14.69
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ MIN  * 178 11.13
Chris Chambers WR KAN @ DEN  * 168 10.50
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ MIN  * 176 11.00
John Carlson TE SEA vs TEN  * 201 12.56
Buffalo Bills K BUF vs IND  * 113 7.06
New York Giants Def NYG @ MIN  * 96 6.00
San Diego Chargers ST SDG vs WAS  * 97 6.06
Steve Slaton RB HOU vs NWE 148 9.25
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL 157 9.81
Eddie Royal WR DEN vs KAN 69 4.31
Greg Olsen TE CHI @ DET 240 15.00
Kansas City Chiefs Def KAN @ DEN 66 4.13

(NFC) All Gameday Team - Steven Chiang
Brett Favre QB MIN vs NYG  * 410 25.63
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG vs WAS  * 192 12.00
Roddy White WR ATL @ TAM  * 282 17.63
Robert Meachem WR NOR @ CAR  * 184 11.50
Dallas Clark TE IND @ BUF  * 384 24.00
Fred Davis TE WAS @ SDG  * 188 11.75
New York Jets K NYJ vs CIN  * 126 7.88
Pittsburgh Steelers Def PIT @ MIA  * 186 11.63
Arizona Cardinals ST ARI vs GNB  * 93 5.81
Chester Taylor RB MIN vs NYG 103 6.44
Justin Forsett RB SEA vs TEN 160 10.00
Antonio Bryant WR TAM vs ATL 133 8.31
Mohamed Massaquoi WR CLE vs JAC 119 7.44
Brandon Gibson WR STL vs SFO 71 4.44

(NFC) Big Jaworski - Jeremy Strauser
Chad Henne QB MIA vs PIT  * 182 11.38
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs NYG  * 353 22.06
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ DEN  * 233 14.56
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ OAK  * 233 14.56
Josh Morgan WR SFO @ STL  * 126 7.88
Kevin Boss TE NYG @ MIN  * 189 11.81
Denver Broncos K DEN vs KAN  * 128 8.00
Philadelphia Eagles Def PHI @ DAL  * 232 14.50
Kansas City Chiefs ST KAN @ DEN  * 107 6.69
Tom Brady QB NWE @ HOU 366 22.88
Jabar Gaffney WR DEN vs KAN 148 9.25
Devin Aromashodu WR CHI @ DET 80 5.00
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ MIN 176 11.00
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs WAS 355 22.19

(NFC) Ca$ Money Millionaires - Daniel Castorani
Donovan McNabb QB PHI @ DAL  * 313 19.56
Frank Gore RB SFO @ STL  * 295 18.44
Marion Barber RB DAL vs PHI  * 199 12.44
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ vs CIN  * 152 9.50
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN  * 139 8.69
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ STL  * 351 21.94
Minnesota Vikings K MIN vs NYG  * 138 8.63
Cincinnati Bengals Def CIN @ NYJ  * 205 12.81
Dallas Cowboys ST DAL vs PHI  * 95 5.94
Justin Fargas RB OAK vs BAL 105 6.56
Glen Coffee RB SFO @ STL 49 3.06
Nate Washington WR TEN @ SEA 146 9.13
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ STL 128 8.00
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN vs NYG 238 14.88

(NFC) Colossus - Jeremy Paulding
Eli Manning QB NYG @ MIN  * 319 19.94
Ryan Grant RB GNB @ ARI  * 272 17.00
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ MIA  * 229 14.31
Santana Moss WR WAS @ SDG  * 179 11.19
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs GNB  * 286 17.88
Marques Colston WR NOR @ CAR  * 240 15.00
Green Bay Packers K GNB @ ARI  * 127 7.94
Buffalo Bills Def BUF vs IND  * 179 11.19
Detroit Lions ST DET vs CHI  * 113 7.06
Jason Campbell QB WAS @ SDG 281 17.56
Julius Jones RB SEA vs TEN 155 9.69
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ SEA 133 8.31
Evan Moore TE CLE vs JAC 39 2.44
Denver Broncos Def DEN vs KAN 191 11.94
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(NFC) Glorious Buttchins - Patrick Lamont
Brady Quinn QB CLE vs JAC  * 91 5.69
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ CLE  * 349 21.81
Matt Forte RB CHI @ DET  * 230 14.38
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR SEA vs TEN  * 192 12.00
Vincent Jackson WR SDG vs WAS  * 267 16.69
Zach Miller TE OAK vs BAL  * 247 15.44
San Francisco 49ers K SFO @ STL  * 97 6.06
Carolina Panthers Def CAR vs NOR  * 219 13.69
Miami Dolphins ST MIA vs PIT  * 107 6.69
Josh Freeman QB TAM vs ATL 110 6.88
Darren Sproles RB SDG vs WAS 140 8.75
Austin Collie WR IND @ BUF 171 10.69
John Carlson TE SEA vs TEN 201 12.56
Seattle Seahawks Def SEA vs TEN 99 6.19

(NFC) Gnooter - Joe Nax
Jay Cutler QB CHI @ DET  * 292 18.25
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vs NOR  * 237 14.81
Terrell Owens WR BUF vs IND  * 193 12.06
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC @ CLE  * 197 12.31
Todd Heap TE BAL @ OAK  * 206 12.88
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR @ CAR  * 180 11.25
Dallas Cowboys K DAL vs PHI  * 95 5.94
New Orleans Saints Def NOR @ CAR  * 210 13.13
Denver Broncos ST DEN vs KAN  * 102 6.38
Jake Delhomme QB CAR vs NOR 87 5.44
Jamal Lewis RB CLE vs JAC 84 5.25
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ SDG 86 5.38
Bernard Berrian WR MIN vs NYG 143 8.94
New England Patriots Def NWE @ HOU 205 12.81

(NFC) Hug It Out - Matt Christman
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs NWE  * 385 24.06
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vs NOR  * 244 15.25
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ BUF  * 295 18.44
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs CHI  * 210 13.13
Pierre Garcon WR IND @ BUF  * 163 10.19
Mike Wallace WR PIT @ MIA  * 160 10.00
San Diego Chargers K SDG vs WAS  * 153 9.56
New York Jets Def NYJ vs CIN  * 276 17.25
Minnesota Vikings ST MIN vs NYG  * 108 6.75
David Garrard QB JAC @ CLE 266 16.63
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF vs IND 96 6.00
Steve Slaton RB HOU vs NWE 148 9.25
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs GNB 149 9.31
San Diego Chargers Def SDG vs WAS 176 11.00

(NFC) Killer Nutz - Ryan Burnsides
Carson Palmer QB CIN @ NYJ  * 270 16.88
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ MIN  * 178 11.13
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ SEA  * 446 27.88
Roy Williams WR DAL vs PHI  * 149 9.31
Santonio Holmes WR PIT @ MIA  * 251 15.69
Brent Celek TE PHI @ DAL  * 321 20.06
Arizona Cardinals K ARI vs GNB  * 102 6.38
New York Giants Def NYG @ MIN  * 96 6.00
Cleveland Browns ST CLE vs JAC  * 139 8.69
Alex Smith QB SFO @ STL 189 11.81
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ MIN 178 11.13
Greg Camarillo WR MIA vs PIT 109 6.81
Randy McMichael TE STL vs SFO 105 6.56
Cleveland Browns Def CLE vs JAC 77 4.81

(NFC) Large Wigglers - Lewis Hellyer
Drew Brees QB NOR @ CAR  * 411 25.69
Michael Turner RB ATL @ TAM  * 189 11.81
Laurence Maroney RB NWE @ HOU  * 165 10.31
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs GNB  * 218 13.63
Greg Jennings WR GNB @ ARI  * 228 14.25
Miles Austin WR DAL vs PHI  * 297 18.56
Miami Dolphins K MIA vs PIT  * 116 7.25
Washington Redskins Def WAS @ SDG  * 132 8.25
Philadelphia Eagles ST PHI @ DAL  * 104 6.50
Matt Cassel QB KAN @ DEN 197 12.31
Jason Snelling RB ATL @ TAM 140 8.75
Laveranues Coles WR CIN @ NYJ 123 7.69
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs CHI 114 7.13

(NFC) Madden Jinx - Mike DeVault
Peyton Manning QB IND @ BUF  * 398 24.88
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 275 17.19
Ray Rice RB BAL @ OAK  * 332 20.75
Nate Burleson WR SEA vs TEN  * 162 10.13
Lee Evans WR BUF vs IND  * 149 9.31
Alge Crumpler TE TEN @ SEA  * 78 4.88
Chicago Bears K CHI @ DET  * 113 7.06
Minnesota Vikings Def MIN vs NYG  * 193 12.06
Chicago Bears ST CHI @ DET  * 132 8.25
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ OAK 284 17.75
Michael Bush RB OAK vs BAL 104 6.50
Mark Bradley WR TAM vs ATL 75 4.69
Chris Cooley TE WAS @ SDG 106 6.63
Jacksonville Jaguars Def JAC @ CLE 84 5.25

(NFC) Pika Party - Jason Hochstadt
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI  * 373 23.31
Thomas Jones RB NYJ vs CIN  * 295 18.44
Correll Buckhalter RB DEN vs KAN  * 126 7.88
Randy Moss WR NWE @ HOU  * 302 18.88
Andre Caldwell WR CIN @ NYJ  * 104 6.50
Bo Scaife TE TEN @ SEA  * 136 8.50
New England Patriots K NWE @ HOU  * 129 8.06
Arizona Cardinals Def ARI vs GNB  * 172 10.75
San Diego Chargers ST SDG vs WAS  * 97 6.06
Sammy Morris RB NWE @ HOU 73 4.56
Willis McGahee RB BAL @ OAK 168 10.50
Davone Bess WR MIA vs PIT 157 9.81
Dante Rosario TE CAR vs NOR 103 6.44
Baltimore Ravens Def BAL @ OAK 246 15.38

(NFC) Shelbyville Sharks - Jeremy Ouellette
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ ARI  * 451 28.19
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs PIT  * 269 16.81
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ CAR  * 205 12.81
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ MIN  * 176 11.00
Heath Miller TE PIT @ MIA  * 273 17.06
Greg Olsen TE CHI @ DET  * 240 15.00
Tennessee Titans K TEN @ SEA  * 132 8.25
Tennessee Titans Def TEN @ SEA  * 108 6.75
St. Louis Rams ST STL vs SFO  * 111 6.94
Ryan Moats RB HOU vs NWE 92 5.75
Kevin Walter WR HOU vs NWE 125 7.81
Brandon Marshall WR DEN vs KAN 282 17.63
Earl Bennett WR CHI @ DET 142 8.88
Houston Texans Def HOU vs NWE 181 11.31

(NFC) Team Side Boob - Yuri Bialoskursky
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA vs TEN  * 200 12.50
Joseph Addai RB IND @ BUF  * 247 15.44
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs IND  * 233 14.56
Donald Driver WR GNB @ ARI  * 228 14.25
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN @ NYJ  * 243 15.19
Wes Welker WR NWE @ HOU  * 283 17.69
New Orleans Saints K NOR @ CAR  * 110 6.88
Green Bay Packers Def GNB @ ARI  * 270 16.88
Houston Texans ST HOU vs NWE  * 110 6.88
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs IND 112 7.00
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs BAL 79 4.94
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs GNB 187 11.69
Hines Ward WR PIT @ MIA 255 15.94
Jermichael Finley TE GNB @ ARI 219 13.69

(NFC) Underachievers - Dino Frei
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs KAN  * 290 18.13
Arian Foster RB HOU vs NWE  * 63 3.94
Steve Smith WR NYG @ MIN  * 283 17.69
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL  * 273 17.06
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ TAM  * 296 18.50
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI  * 315 19.69
Houston Texans K HOU vs NWE  * 93 5.81
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO @ STL  * 222 13.88
Cincinnati Bengals ST CIN @ NYJ  * 106 6.63
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs GNB 296 18.50
Chris Wells RB ARI vs GNB 165 10.31
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL 157 9.81
Devin Hester WR CHI @ DET 160 10.00
Kansas City Chiefs Def KAN @ DEN 66 4.13
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(NFC) Widebacks - Larry Richart
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ TAM  * 235 14.69
Jerome Harrison RB CLE vs JAC  * 189 11.81
Chris Chambers WR KAN @ DEN  * 168 10.50
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs NWE  * 330 20.63
Sidney Rice WR MIN vs NYG  * 282 17.63
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ DAL  * 168 10.50
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI @ DAL  * 142 8.88
Chicago Bears Def CHI @ DET  * 130 8.13
New York Giants ST NYG @ MIN  * 108 6.75
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs WAS 384 24.00
Cedric Benson RB CIN @ NYJ 235 14.69
Bernard Scott RB CIN @ NYJ 51 3.19
Dustin Keller TE NYJ vs CIN 159 9.94
Dallas Cowboys Def DAL vs PHI 209 13.06

(NFC) Winning Isnt Everything - Dave Swanson
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ MIA  * 369 23.06
Maurice Morris RB DET vs CHI  * 91 5.69
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs KAN  * 211 13.19
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ vs CIN  * 181 11.31
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs NYG  * 196 12.25
Kellen Winslow TE TAM vs ATL  * 288 18.00
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN @ DEN  * 113 7.06
Atlanta Falcons Def ATL @ TAM  * 167 10.44
Tampa Bay Buccaneers ST TAM vs ATL  * 133 8.31
Vince Young QB TEN @ SEA 170 10.63
Brian Westbrook RB PHI @ DAL 73 4.56
Carnell Williams RB TAM vs ATL 190 11.88
David Thomas TE NOR @ CAR 110 6.88
Indianapolis Colts Def IND @ BUF 171 10.69

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


